NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

NOV **0 3** 2015

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit GELVE Depropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action													
NABI5	30832	335		22893	37	OPERAT	OR		☐ Initia	l Report	X Final Re	port	
Name of Co	mpany M	ATADOR PRO	OUCTOU	N COMPANY		Contact AVA							
Address 5400 LBJ FREEWAY, STE. 1500, DALLAS, TX 75240 Telephone No. 972-371-5218													
Facility Name Guitar 10-24S-28E RB #202H Facility Type Well													
Surface Own	ner		API No. 30-015-42660										
				LOCA	ÆASE	-							
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	the North/South Line Feet from the				Vest Line	County			
Н	10	248	28E	1733	N		204	E		EDDY			
	Latitude <u>N 32.2347589</u> Longitude <u>W -104.0671001</u>												
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Relea	ase FLAF	RED GAS	Volume of Release See below Volume Recovered N/A										
Source of Rel			Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery										
Was Immedia	ate Notice (If YES, To Whom?										
Yes No Not Required						Email to Randy Dade							
By Whom?			Date and Hour										
Was a Watero	course Read	ched?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.										
					·····		,,						
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	*									
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
Well was flaring due to Enterprise (gas purchaser) plant shut down or curtailment on the sales line due to HLP.													
This well flared intermittently during Aug. for a total volume of 8359 mcf; for Sept. 1850 mcf; for Oct. 137 mcf.													
				5 is 10,346 mc	:f								
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup	Action Ta	ken.*									
												Ì	
I hereby certi	ify that the	information g	iven abov	e is true and comp	olete to th	ne best of my	knowledge and t	ındersta	nd that pur	suant to NM	OCD rules and		
				nd/or file certain i ice of a C-141 rep									
												h	
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other													
federal, state	, or local la	ws and/or reg	ulations.										
	_	<u> </u>					OIL CON	SERV	<u>/ATJON</u>	DIVISION	<u> </u>		
Signature:	/ the same	Mimu	Signal D. All / M										
9.8	CANA	* 6/.	Signed By M/4 Demonstration Approved by Environmental Specialist:										
Printed Name	e: Ava Mo	onroè	Approved by	Environmental	pecians			<u> </u>					
Title Sr. I	Engineering	g Technician				A :-1 P	111111	Б	Familiant.	Data AT	H		
1100				Approval Da	ic. [1] -1 [Expiration	Date: [7]	,				
E-mail Addre	ess: amonn	oe@matadorre	Conditions of Approval:										
Date: 11/0	03/2015		Phone	e: 972-371-5218		FINAL I							

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Ava Monroe <AMonroe@matadorresources.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 03, 2015 10:15 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject: Flaring Documents_ API 30-015-42660

Attachments: API 30-015-42660 C-141 08 10.2015.pdf; API 30-015-42660 C-129 11.2015_

01.2016.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

Please see the final C-141 and C-129 Renewal for the Guitar lease.

Thanks,

Ava Monroe
Sr. Engineering Technician
Matador Production Company
5400 LBJ Freeway, Ste. 1500
Dallas, TX 75240
Ph 972.371.5218
Fax 972.371.5201
amonroe@matadorresources.com



This transmission is strictly confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, you may not disclose, print, copy or disseminate this information. If you have received this in error, please reply and notify the sender (only) and delete the message. Unauthorized interception of this e-mail is a violation of federal criminal law. This communication does not reflect an intention by the sender or the sender's client or principal to conduct a transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the requirements for a writing, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act or any other statute governing electronic transactions.